

Denfeld All Night Grad Party % Denfeld High School 401 N. 44<sup>th</sup> Ave. W. Duluth, Minnesota 55807 Main Office: 218/336-8830

January 2024

Dear Family, Friends, Alumni, and Community Members of Denfeld High School,

On Thursday, June 6, 2024, a new Denfeld senior class will attain their goal of high school graduation. In celebration of the Class of 2024, the Denfeld All Night Grad Party Committee will once again host a Chemical Free Graduation Party. The party will take place immediately following the graduation ceremony from 9:30 p.m. to 2:30 a.m. at the Duluth Heritage Center. We believe the achievement of high school graduation deserves a celebration.

Parents and volunteers have already met to start the planning process to ensure that this graduation party is a time to remember. As in the past, we anticipate offering a wide variety of activities that will appeal to everyone. Our goal is to have 100% of the graduates in attendance. The evening will include food, music, prizes, caricatures, airbrush tattoos, a photo booth, a spa room, Gaga Ball, a hypnotist, a variety of games, an escape room, and other fun activities.

This is a long standing Denfeld tradition. We are seeking your support to help make the 2024 event a success. Donations from community members, local businesses, area colleges, alumni and parents make it possible for us to continue this wonderful tradition. We hope you will consider giving a contribution of cash to help offset the cost of the party, prizes for the graduates, or gift certificates/gift cards to this year's celebration. All donations are tax deductible. For tax purposes use tax ID 46-2722622.

Please connect with Kristin Regas at 218-591-6942 with any questions or to make arrangements for donations to be picked up, if needed. Checks can be made payable to: Denfeld All Night Grad Party and mailed to the address listed above. A self addressed return envelope has been enclosed for your convenience.

Thank you for your consideration. Any help you can give is greatly appreciated.

Denfeld All Night Grad Party Committee <u>https://denfeldgradparty.com</u> DenfeldANGP@gmail.com kristinregas@msn.com